Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2)

05/09/2018



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

H-17-18 103679216	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	A CONTRACT OF CONT
Andric Farins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DIANA K. Zarins
Markus Daniels Zarins	Internal Address: 25% / Afrest
/VIUI RUS COST	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	ZITA GOLD COLD DO
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5170 Goldfield Dr.
Execution Date(s) 3 10 2018 Assignment Merger	
	city: Hilliard
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>H.3026</u>
Other Und I VI ded Interest 259 and Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/815,135.	US 8,863,764B2
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andris Zarins	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to denosit account
Street Address: 5565 Marys Ville Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: U,)(OU /V WI Y S V I II WU	L ETICIOSEQ
4	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city costrander	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
0120	
State: 0h10 zip: 43061	
State: 0h10 zip: 43061	
State: Oh10 zip: 43061 Phone Number: (740) 666 - 4981	8. Payment Information
State: Oh10 zip: 43061 Phone Number: (740) 666 - 4981 Docket Number:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
State: OhiO zip: 4306 Phone Number: (740) 666 - 498 Docket Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: X Signature	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Mar 10, 2018 Date
State: 0h10 zip: 43061 Phone Number: (740) 666 - 4981 Docket Number: Email Address:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Mar 10, 2018 Date

PATENT

REEL: 046119 FRAME: 0339

Continuation Item 2
Receving Parties

Karlis Perkons Zarins – 25% Interest 126 Drogheda Ct, Granville, Ohio 43023

Andris Zarins – 25% Interest
5565 Marysville Road, Ostrander, Ohio 43061

Markus Daniels Zarins – 25% Interest 7306 Scioto Pkwy., Powell, Ohio 43065

> PATENT REEL: 046119 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, * And ris Zarins & Markus D. Zarins owner of said patent/application US 8,863,764.82
Whereas, We desire to bring in Karlis Perkons Zarins & Diana K. Zarins as equal patentowners, Since they helped with the design, testing, and Should help with Marketing amanufacturing. hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application 158,863,764.82
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent. Andris Zarins & Markus D. Zarins, We bring in Karlis P. Zarins & Diana K. Zarins as equal & joint partners with 25% undivided interest each.
Executed this day of 3-10-2018 Signature & Chelis Zanin X Mahrel Lain
X Diam Land

PATENT REEL: 046119 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 04/17/2018